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RESULTS OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 16 APRIL 2025

Digital Core REIT Management Pte. Ltd., in its capacity as manager of Digital Core REIT (the “Manager”), is
pleased to announce, pursuant to Rule 704(16) of the Listing Manual of the Singapore Exchange Securities
Trading Limited (“SGX-ST”), that on a poll vote, all the resolutions set out in the Notice of Annual General
Meeting (“AGM”) dated 26 March 2025 were passed at the AGM held on 16 April 2025.

(a)

information:

The results of the poll on each of the resolutions put to the vote at the AGM are set out below for

Resolution number and
details

Total number of
units
represented by
votes for and
against the
relevant
resolution

For

Against

Number of
Units

Percentage %

Number of
Units

Percentage %

Ordinary Business

Ordinary Resolution 1

To receive and adopt the
Trustee’s Report, the
Manager’s Statement, the
Audited Financial Statements
of Digital Core REIT for the
financial period from 1
January 2024 to 31 December
2024 and the Auditors’
Report thereon

1,040,339,204

1,040,237,704

99.99

101,500

0.01

Ordinary Resolution 2

To re-appoint KPMG LLP as
Auditors of Digital Core REIT
and authorise the Manager to
fix the Auditors’
remuneration

1,040,821,604

1,025,899,776

98.57

14,921,828

1.43

Special Business

Ordinary Resolution 3

To authorise the Manager to
issue Units and to make or
grant convertible instruments

1,040,823,004

1,011,843,810

97.22

28,979,194

2.78

Ordinary Resolution 4
To approve the renewal of
the Unit Buy-Back Mandate

1,040,717,904

1,040,658,204

99.99

59,700

0.01
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(b) Details of parties who are required to abstain from voting on any resolution(s), including the number
of units held and the individual resolution(s) on which they are required to abstain from voting

No party was required to abstain from voting on any of the resolutions at the AGM.

(c) Name of firm and/or person appointed as a scrutineer

Reliance 3P Advisory Pte. Ltd. was appointed as the scrutineer for the AGM.

By Order of the Board

Digital Core REIT Management Pte. Ltd.
(Company Registration Number: 202123160H)
as manager of Digital Core REIT

John Stewart

Chief Executive Officer
16 April 2025
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