

RESULTS OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 16 APRIL 2025

Digital Core REIT Management Pte. Ltd., in its capacity as manager of Digital Core REIT (the "Manager"), is pleased to announce, pursuant to Rule 704(16) of the Listing Manual of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST"), that on a poll vote, all the resolutions set out in the Notice of Annual General Meeting ("AGM") dated 26 March 2025 were passed at the AGM held on 16 April 2025.

(a) The results of the poll on each of the resolutions put to the vote at the AGM are set out below for information:

Resolution number and details	Total number of units represented by votes for and against the relevant resolution	For		Against	
		Number of Units	Percentage %	Number of Units	Percentage %
Ordinary Business					
Ordinary Resolution 1 To receive and adopt the Trustee's Report, the Manager's Statement, the Audited Financial Statements of Digital Core REIT for the financial period from 1 January 2024 to 31 December 2024 and the Auditors' Report thereon	1,040,339,204	1,040,237,704	99.99	101,500	0.01
Ordinary Resolution 2 To re-appoint KPMG LLP as Auditors of Digital Core REIT and authorise the Manager to fix the Auditors' remuneration	1,040,821,604	1,025,899,776	98.57	14,921,828	1.43
Special Business					
Ordinary Resolution 3 To authorise the Manager to issue Units and to make or grant convertible instruments	1,040,823,004	1,011,843,810	97.22	28,979,194	2.78
Ordinary Resolution 4 To approve the renewal of the Unit Buy-Back Mandate	1,040,717,904	1,040,658,204	99.99	59,700	0.01

(b) Details of parties who are required to abstain from voting on any resolution(s), including the number of units held and the individual resolution(s) on which they are required to abstain from voting

No party was required to abstain from voting on any of the resolutions at the AGM.

(c) Name of firm and/or person appointed as a scrutineer

Reliance 3P Advisory Pte. Ltd. was appointed as the scrutineer for the AGM.

By Order of the Board
Digital Core REIT Management Pte. Ltd.
(Company Registration Number: 202123160H)
as manager of Digital Core REIT

John Stewart Chief Executive Officer 16 April 2025